To: County Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 From: County of El Dorado Community Development Agency-Development Services Division

2850 Fairlane Court

2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Subject:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

Rezo	one Z09-0010/Parce	el Map P09-0014		Anthony DeVille, Jr. and Sharon DeVille					
Proje	ect Title				Projec	ct Applicant			
NA			Tom Dougherty		(530)	(530) 621-5355			
State Clearinghouse Number			Lead Agency			Area Code/Telephone Extension			
(if submitted to Clearinghouse)			Con	ntact Person					
	essor's Parcel Numb Green Valley Road			/ista Road, approxin	nately 1.2 miles south o	f the intersection			
Proj	ect Location		(El Dorado County)						
Parc					dential Five-Acre (RE-5) esign Waiver request to				
This is to advise that the Board of Super Lead Agency		Board of Superv	isors Responsible Agency	has approved the abo	ove described project on	October 25, 2011 (date)			
and h	as made the followin	g determinations re	garding the above des	scribed project:					
1.	The project w	ill 🛛 will not have	a significant effect or	n the environment.					
2.	An environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.								
	☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.								
3.		Mitigation Measures were were not made a condition of the approval of this project.							
4.		A Statement of Overriding Considerations was was not adopted for this project.							
5.	Findings 🛛 were	e were not made	pursuant to the provi	sions of CEQA.	v				
Fish	and Game Fees/R	ecordina Fees							
\boxtimes		•	31.25 Fish and Game	fee required for Notic	e of Determination				
		-	Notice of Determinat	•					
\boxtimes	Recording fee of	-							
availa		ablic at the County of			proval, or the Negative De ency-Development Service				
Signa	dure (Public Agency)	aled		24/14 Date	Principal fitte	Planner ED			
					NOV of	2044			

EL DORADO CO. RECORDERACLERK

DATE POSTED: 01 - 02 - 15

DATE RETURNED: 01 - 06 - 15

To: County Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 From:

County of El Dorado Community Development Agency-Development Services Division

2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Subject:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

Rezone	e Z09-0009/Parc	el M ap P09-0013		Anthony DeVille, Sr. and Linda DeVille				
Project	t Title					ct Applicant		
NA			Tom Dougherty		(530)	(530) 621-5355		
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to Clearinghouse)			Lead Agency A Contact Person		Area Code/To	Area Code/Telephone Extension		
		ber 070-131-07; West in the Rescue area.	t side of Sierra \	/ista Road, approxi	mately 1.2 miles south o	of the intersection		
Project Location			(El Dorado County)					
		Rezone from Estate R o parcels, each five a		0) to Estate Reside	ential Five-Acre (RE-5) a	and Tentative		
This is t	o advise that the	Board of Supervisor	rs Responsible Agency	has approved the al	bove described project on	October 25, 2011 (date)		
and has	made the followin	g determinations regard	ling the above de	scribed project:				
1.	The project \(\square\) w	ill 🛛 will not have a si	gnificant effect o	n the environment.				
2.	An environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.							
	☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.							
3.	Mitigation Measures were were not made a condition of the approval of this project.							
4.	A Statement of Overriding Considerations ☐ was ☒ was not adopted for this project.							
5.	Findings \(\subseteq \text{were } \subseteq \text{were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.} \)							
Fish ar	nd Game Fees/F	Recording Fees						
\boxtimes_{k}		_	5 Fish and Game	fee required for Noti	ce of Determination			
	Negative Declaration prepared; \$2,181.25 Fish and Game fee required for Notice of Determination EIR filed; \$3,029.75 fee required for Notice of Determination							
\boxtimes	Recording fee of	-						
availabl		ublic at the County of E			approval, or the Negative D gency-Development Service	ees Division, 2850		
Signatu	re (Public Agency)	aclot	(2	Date	Principal Title FILE NOV 25 20	D		

EL DORADO CO. RECORDERICLERK

DATE POSTED: 1/25/14

DATE REMOVED: 01-02-15

DATE RETURNED: 01-06-15